GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2764
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017

Education of Children of Martyrs
12764. SHRI ALOK SANJAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan for ensuring admission and training of children of martyrs in major educational institutions for providing them better opportunities for education and skill development;

(b) if so, whether the institutions that provide coaching for competitive exams after completion of school education also take any steps in this regard for such children; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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